OGLETHORPE COUNTY

Board of Commissioners

GECRGIA P.0. Box 261 David R, Clark
Lexington, Georgia 30648 Phil Sanders
JAY PAUL, CHAIRMAN Phone 706-743-5270 Andy Saxon
JOSH HAWKINS, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE Will Brown
AND COMPLIANCE Tracy Norman
AMY P, FORRESTER, CLERK www.oglethorpecountyga.gov ’
2023 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
January 16 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
¢
February 20 Monday President’s Day
April 7 Friday Good Friday
May 29 Monday Memorial Day
July 4 Tuesday Independence Day
September 4 Monday Labor Day
November 23 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 24 Friday Day After Thanksgiving
December 25 Monday Christmas Day

December 26 Tuesday In Lieu of Christmas Eve



